
 
SOVEREIGN AVENUE SCHOOL 

2019-2020 
 
 

SPECIALS/PLANNING AND LUNCH SCHEDULE 
 

 
Period/Times 

 

Sec 
DAY  

1 

 
Sec 

DAY  
2 

 
Sec 

DAY  
3 

 
Sec 

DAY  
4 

 

Sec 
DAY  

5 

 
Sec 

DAY  
6 

 
8:15-8:40 

 
 

HOMEROOM / BREAKFAST 
 
 

 

Full 
Day 

 

Half 
Day 

 

PERIOD 1 

 
8-1  
8-2  
8-3 
7-1  
7-2 
7-3  
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
8-2 
8-3 
7-1 
7-2 
7-3 
8-1 
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
8-3 
7-1 
7-2 
7-3 
8-1 
8-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
7-1 
7-2 
7-3 
8-1 
8-2 
8-3 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
7-2 
7-3 
8-1 
8-2 
8-3 
7-1 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
7-3 
8-1 
8-2 
8-3 
7-1 
7-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
8:45  
to 

9:25 

 
8:45 
to  

9:10 

PERIOD  2  
5-1  
5-2  
5-3  
3-1 
3-2  
3-3  

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
5-2 
5-3 
3-1 
3-2 
3-3 
5-1 
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
5-3 
3-1 
3-2 
3-3 
5-1 
5-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
3-1 
3-2 
3-3 
5-1 
5-2 
5-3 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
3-2 
3-3 
5-1 
5-2 
5-3 
3-1 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
3-3 
5-1 
5-2 
5-3 
3-1 
3-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
9:30 
to 

10:10 

 
9:15 
to 

9:40 

PERIOD 3 LUNCH:   6th  GRADE 

 
10:15 

to 
10:55 

 
9:45 
to 

10:10 

 
4-1  
4-2  
4-3  
2-1 
2-2  
2-3  

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
4-2 
4-3 
2-1 
2-2 
2-3 
4-1 
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
4-3 
2-1 
2-2 
2-3 
4-1 
4-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
2-1 
2-2 
2-3 
4-1 
4-2 
4-3 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
2-2 
2-3 
4-1 
4-2 
4-3 
2-1 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
2-3 
4-1 
4-2 
4-3 
2-1 
2-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

PERIOD  4  
 

LUNCH:   PRE K (IN CLASSROOMS) 
KINDERGARTEN & 1st Grade 

 
11:00 

to 
11:40 

 
10:15 

to 
10:40 

PERIOD 5  
 

LUNCH:   2nd & 4th GRADES 

 
11:45 

to 
12:25 

 
10:45 

to 
11:10 

PERIOD 6 LUNCH:    7th  & 8th  GRADES 
 
12:30 

to 
1:10 

 
11:15 

to 
11:40 

 
1-1  
1-2  
1-3  
  

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
 

 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
 

 
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
 

 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
 

 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
 

 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
 

 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
 

 
MEDIA 
ART 
PE 

 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
 

 
ART 
PE  
WL 
 

 

PERIOD 7 

 

LUNCH:    3rd & 5th  GRADES 
 

1:15 
to 

1:55 

 
11:45 

to 
12:10 

 
P4-1  
P4-2  
P4-3 
K-1 
K-2 
K-3 
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
P4-2 
P4-3 
K-1 
K-2 
K-3 
P4-1 
 
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
P4-3 
K-1 
K-2 
K-3 
P4-1 
P4-2 
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
K-1 
K-2 
K-3 
P4-1 
P4-2 
P4-3 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
K-2 
K-3 
P4-1 
P4-2 
P4-3 
K-1 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
K-3 
P4-1 
P4-2 
P4-3 
K-1 
K-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 

PERIOD 8 

 
6-1  
6-2  
6-3 
6-4  
P3-1  
P3-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
6-2 
6-3 
6-4 
P3-1 
P3-2 
6-1 
 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
6-3 
6-4 
P3-1 
P3-2 
6-1 
6-2 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
6-4 
P3-1 
P3-2 
6-1 
6-2 
6-3 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
P3-1 
P3-2 
6-1 
6-2 
6-3 
6-4 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 

 
P3-2 
6-1 
6-2 
6-3 
6-4 
P3-1 

 
PE  
WL 
HEALTH 
MUSIC 
MEDIA 
ART 
 
 

 
2:00 
to 

2:40 

 
12:15 

to 
12:45 

 

 
2:45 

 
12:45 

 
STUDENT DISMISSAL 

 
3:00 

 
12:45/ 
3:00 

 
TEACHER DISMISSAL 

 


