SOVEREIGN AVENUE SCHOOL 2019-2020

SPECIALS/PLANNING AND LUNCH SCHEDULE

Period/Times		Sec	DAY 1	Sec	DAY 2	Sec	DAY 3	Sec	DAY 4	Sec	DAY 5	Sec	DAY 6
8:15-8:40													
Full Day	Half Day	HOMEROOM / BREAKFAST											
PERIOD 1 8:45 8:45 to to		8-1 8-2 8-3 7-1 7-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA	8-2 8-3 7-1 7-2 7-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA	8-3 7-1 7-2 7-3 8-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA	7-1 7-2 7-3 8-1 8-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA	7-2 7-3 8-1 8-2 8-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA	7-3 8-1 8-2 8-3 7-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA
9:25	9:10	7-3	ART	8-1	ART	8-2	ART	8-3	ART	7-1	ART	7-2	ART
9:30 to 10:10	9:15 to 9:40	5-1 5-2 5-3 3-1 3-2 3-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	5-2 5-3 3-1 3-2 3-3 5-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	5-3 3-1 3-2 3-3 5-1 5-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	3-1 3-2 3-3 5-1 5-2 5-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	3-2 3-3 5-1 5-2 5-3 3-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	3-3 5-1 5-2 5-3 3-1 3-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART
PERIOD 3		LUNCH: 6th GRADE											
10:15 to 10:55	9:45 to 10:10	4-1 4-2 4-3 2-1 2-2 2-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	4-2 4-3 2-1 2-2 2-3 4-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	4-3 2-1 2-2 2-3 4-1 4-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	2-1 2-2 2-3 4-1 4-2 4-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	2-2 2-3 4-1 4-2 4-3 2-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	2-3 4-1 4-2 4-3 2-1 2-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART
PERIOD 4													
11:00 to 11:40	10:15 to 10:40	LUNCH: PRE K (IN CLASSROOMS) KINDERGARTEN & 1st Grade											
PERIO	RIOD 5												
11:45 to 12:25	10:45 to 11:10	LUNCH: 2 nd & 4 th GRADES											
PERIOD 6		LUNCH: 7 th & 8 th GRADES											
12:30 to 1:10	11:15 to 11:40	1-1 1-2 1-3	PE WL HEALTH	1-1 1-2 1-3	WL HEALTH MUSIC	1-1 1-2 1-3	HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA	1-1 1-2 1-3	MUSIC MEDIA ART	1-1 1-2 1-3	MEDIA ART PE	1-1 1-2 1-3	ART PE WL
PERI	OD 7	LUNCH: 3 rd & 5 th GRADES											
1:15 to 1:55	11:45 to 12:10	P4-1 P4-2 P4-3 K-1 K-2 K-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	P4-2 P4-3 K-1 K-2 K-3 P4-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	P4-3 K-1 K-2 K-3 P4-1 P4-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	K-1 K-2 K-3 P4-1 P4-2 P4-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	K-2 K-3 P4-1 P4-2 P4-3 K-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	K-3 P4-1 P4-2 P4-3 K-1 K-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART
PERIOD 8 2:00		6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 P3-1 P3-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	6-2 6-3 6-4 P3-1 P3-2 6-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	6-3 6-4 P3-1 P3-2 6-1 6-2	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	6-4 P3-1 P3-2 6-1 6-2 6-3	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	P3-1 P3-2 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART	P3-2 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 P3-1	PE WL HEALTH MUSIC MEDIA ART
2:45	12:45	STUDENT DISMISSAL											
3:00	12:45/ 3:00						TEACHER	DISMIS	SSAL				